Town of Wellton Newsletter

The Town of Wellton is an Equal Opportunity Employer / Provider.



October 2019

28634 Oakland Avenue P.O. Box 67 Wellton, Arizona 85356 (928) 785-3348 Fax: (928) 785-4374 wellton@town.wellton.az.us www.town.wellton.az.us Monday—Thursday 6:30AM—5:00PM

Trunk or Treat

Alley Clean-Up

The Alley Clean-Up is scheduled to begin this month. Please call Town Hall at (928) 785-3348 to be put on the Town clean-up list.

Kiwanis Fishing Derby

Saturday, October 5, 2019 is the Kiwanis Fishing Derby! Sign-up begins at 6:30AM.

Town Hall Closed

The Town Hall will be closed on Monday, October 14, 2019 in observance of Columbus Day. Trash pick-up will run on Tuesday, October 15, 2019.

Yuma County Library

October fun is going on at YOUR local Library. The Wellton Public Library is located at 28790 San Jose Avenue, Wellton and the phone number is 928-785-9575. Hours are: Tuesday, Wednesday, and Thursday 10:00AM to 7:00PM, Friday and Saturday 10:00AM to 5:00PM. Closed Sunday and Monday. Come for a visit!



The Town of Wellton is hosting a Trunk or Treat on Saturday, October 26, 2019 at Butterfield Park at 6:30PM.

Applications for booth, trunks, etc. are available at Town Hall.

There will be games, food, contests and music. Please call 928-785-3348 with any questions.

Kiwanis Fishing Derby



The Kiwanis Fishing Derby is coming up. It is scheduled to be on Saturday, October 5, 2019. Time to get out your fishing poles. Sign-up is at 6:30AM. The Fishing Derby will start at 7:00AM at the Butterfield Golf Course Pond.

The Fishing Derby will be at the pond in front of the Pro Shop at Butterfield Golf Course.

Please call Susan Dodd at 928-785-3351 for any additional information.

October 2019

TI....

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
		1 Council Meeting 7:00PM	2	3	4	5 Kiwanis Fishing Derby Butterfield Golf Course Pond
6	7	10	11	12	13	14
13	14 Town Hall Closed Columbus Day	15 Trash Pick-Up	16	17	18	19
20	21	22	23	24	25	26 Trunk or Treat Butterfield Park 6:30PM
27	28	29	30	31 Halloween		

Mayor Cecilia C. McCollough

Mayor Pro Tem Brian Claar

Town Council Kenneth Baughman, Scott Blitz & Michelle Jones

Town Manager: Larry Killman